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Coachella Valley Firebirds (11-4-2-0) vs. San Jose Barracuda (12-9-0-1)
Dec 9, 2022 -- Tech CU Arena

AHL Game #342
GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

32 Christopher Gibson 6-2 217 6 2 2 1 0 3.89 0.844

35 Joey Daccord 6-2 197 9 6 2 1 1 2.54 0.915
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

6 Peetro Seppala D 6-2 192 16 0 4 4 10 0

8 Matt Tennyson D 6-2 203 16 0 2 2 20 2

10 Luke Henman C 5-11 170 13 0 0 0 8 -3

11 Alexander True C 6-5 200 17 3 5 8 8 6

12 Tye Kartye LW 6-1 198 17 1 5 6 6 4

14 Austin Poganski RW 6-2 205 17 3 4 7 2 0

15 John Hayden RW 6-3 223 17 6 7 13 27 8

16 Kole Lind RW 6-1 186 17 7 8 15 37 6

17 Max McCormick LW 5-11 188 17 6 10 16 15 5

18 Carsen Twarynski LW 6-2 198 16 3 0 3 21 -3

19 Cameron Hughes LW 5-11 185 7 1 2 3 4 1

20 Eddie Wittchow RW 6-5 225 8 0 1 1 15 -3

21 Ian McKinnon C 6-2 196 7 1 0 1 8 0

22 Andrew Poturalski C 5-10 185 17 5 17 22 10 4

23 Gustav Olofsson D 6-2 201 13 0 5 5 6 6

25 Brogan Rafferty D 6-1 203 17 1 10 11 10 6

28 Jesper Froden RW 5-10 176 16 9 7 16 12 9

33 Ville Petman C 5-10 181 17 4 3 7 9 1

41 Ryker Evans D 6-0 192 16 1 7 8 16 8

44 Jimmy Schuldt D 6-1 203 16 2 5 7 6 7

Team Staff

Troy Bodie Director of Hockey Operations

Dan Bylsma Head Coach

Stu Bickel Assistant Coach

Jessica Campbell Assistant Coach

Colin Zulianello Goaltending Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

30 Aaron Dell 6-0 210 7 3 3 0 1 3.22 0.904

34 Strauss Mann 6-0 175 6 3 2 0 1 2.25 0.920
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

6 Ryan Merkley D 5-11 185 20 0 14 14 18 3

14 Jasper Weatherby F 6-4 222 22 2 3 5 25 -4

17 Thomas Bordeleau F 5-10 175 22 11 5 16 2 -2

25 Artemi Kniazev D 5-11 180 19 1 6 7 14 -1

26 Andrew Agozzino F 5-9 190 22 7 13 20 26 -3

52 Tristen Robins F 5-11 185 20 7 6 13 4 3

54 Scott Reedy F 6-2 215 21 4 6 10 6 -5

55 Derrick Pouliot D 6-0 205 13 0 9 9 26 -6

57 Adam Raska RW 5-10 185 13 0 0 0 34 -4

60 Patrick Holway D 6-5 220 4 0 0 0 4 0

61 Santeri Hatakka D 6-0 190 8 0 2 2 2 -1

63 Jeffrey Viel F 6-2 205 20 3 2 5 67 -4

70 Brandon Coe F 6-4 190 16 2 3 5 4 -4

72 William Eklund F 5-11 180 22 6 8 14 18 3

74 Max Veronneau F 6-0 195 7 0 2 2 2 -5

75 Danil Gushchin F 5-10 180 20 6 4 10 6 -3

76 Luke Johnson F 5-11 200 22 5 1 6 22 -8

79 Montana Onyebuchi D 6-3 220 19 2 6 8 31 -1

85 Patrick McGrath F 5-10 200 4 0 0 0 27 -1

89 Ozzy Wiesblatt F 5-10 185 11 1 2 3 6 3

90 Will Riedell D 6-2 198 2 0 0 0 0 2

92 Darren Brady D 6-0 198 2 0 0 0 0 0

93 Patrick Sieloff D 6-2 205 22 0 4 4 33 1

95 Jalen Smereck D 6'0 190 5 0 1 1 7 1

96 Billy Constantinou D 6-0 185 3 0 0 0 4 -2

Team Staff

Joe Will General Manager

John McCarthy Head Coach

Kyle Hagel Assistant Coach

Louis Mass Assistant Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Morgan MacPhee (#43)

Referee Phillip Kasko (#93)

Linesperson Jon Shaw (#92)

Linesperson Andrew Norris (#83)

theahl.com



Standings
Eastern Conference
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Providence Bruins 22 50 14 3 3 2 33 0.750 68 57 324 11 12 2-2 7-2-2-2 7-1-1-0 5-2-2-1 2-0-0-0

2 Hershey Bears 22 50 15 5 2 0 32 0.727 62 51 257 11 13 2-0 10-2-1-0 5-3-1-0 7-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

3 Bridgeport Islanders 21 51 13 4 4 0 30 0.714 79 64 249 10 12 1-0 8-3-0-0 5-1-4-0 6-2-2-0 0-1-0-0

4 Charlotte Checkers 22 50 12 7 2 1 27 0.614 68 69 232 6 9 3-1 8-3-1-0 4-4-1-1 6-3-1-0 0-1-0-0

5 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 20 52 11 6 1 2 25 0.625 60 52 226 7 8 3-2 4-4-1-0 7-2-0-2 5-3-0-2 1-0-0-0

6 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 20 52 9 9 1 1 20 0.500 56 62 278 6 8 1-1 4-3-1-0 5-6-0-1 5-4-0-1 0-2-0-0

7 Springfield Thunderbirds 22 50 8 10 0 4 20 0.455 62 66 330 6 7 1-4 3-6-0-3 5-4-0-1 3-5-0-2 1-0-0-0

8 Hartford Wolf Pack 20 52 6 9 1 4 17 0.425 47 66 271 4 5 1-4 4-2-0-4 2-7-1-0 2-5-0-3 1-0-0-0
North Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Toronto Marlies 22 50 13 8 1 0 27 0.614 72 69 274 10 13 0-0 5-5-0-0 8-3-1-0 4-6-0-0 0-1-0-0

2 Rochester Americans 21 51 11 8 1 1 24 0.571 68 73 172 7 11 0-1 7-2-1-0 4-6-0-1 4-4-1-1 0-2-0-0

3 Cleveland Monsters 19 53 10 6 1 2 23 0.605 75 74 208 6 8 2-2 5-2-1-0 5-4-0-2 6-1-1-2 2-0-1-0

4 Syracuse Crunch 21 51 9 8 2 2 22 0.524 82 78 309 8 8 1-2 4-3-2-0 5-5-0-2 7-2-1-0 2-0-0-0

5 Belleville Senators 22 50 10 11 1 0 21 0.477 79 87 371 7 8 2-0 7-6-0-0 3-5-1-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

6 Utica Comets 18 54 7 7 3 1 18 0.500 53 56 212 6 7 0-1 4-3-2-1 3-4-1-0 4-3-3-0 1-0-0-0

7 Laval Rocket 23 49 7 13 3 0 17 0.370 75 94 285 4 6 1-0 4-5-3-0 3-8-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-2-0-0
Western Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Milwaukee Admirals 21 51 14 6 0 1 29 0.690 79 60 171 10 12 2-1 6-3-0-0 8-3-0-1 7-2-0-1 0-1-0-1

2 Texas Stars 22 50 11 7 2 2 26 0.591 77 65 283 9 10 1-2 4-3-0-1 7-4-2-1 6-3-0-1 2-0-0-0

3 Rockford IceHogs 20 52 12 7 0 1 25 0.625 78 66 244 9 11 1-1 6-4-0-1 6-3-0-0 8-2-0-0 3-0-0-0

4 Manitoba Moose 18 54 10 5 2 1 23 0.639 59 53 279 7 9 1-1 5-3-1-1 5-2-1-0 5-3-1-1 2-0-0-1

5 Iowa Wild 21 51 9 8 2 2 22 0.524 64 68 361 8 8 1-2 2-4-1-2 7-4-1-0 4-5-1-0 0-1-0-0

6 Grand Rapids Griffins 21 51 9 11 1 0 19 0.452 65 85 282 7 9 0-0 5-5-1-0 4-6-0-0 4-5-1-0 1-0-0-0

7 Chicago Wolves 18 54 6 10 2 0 14 0.389 48 71 235 6 6 0-0 1-7-2-0 5-3-0-0 3-6-1-0 0-1-0-0
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Colorado Eagles 22 50 15 6 1 0 31 0.705 66 52 337 12 15 0-0 8-2-0-0 7-4-1-0 9-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

2 Calgary Wranglers 20 52 13 6 1 0 27 0.675 83 56 310 12 13 0-0 6-4-0-0 7-2-1-0 8-1-1-0 4-0-0-0

3 Ontario Reign 20 52 12 7 0 1 25 0.625 61 50 305 12 12 0-1 9-4-0-0 3-3-0-1 5-5-0-0 0-1-0-0

4 San Jose Barracuda 22 50 12 9 0 1 25 0.568 62 64 447 8 10 2-1 7-5-0-1 5-4-0-0 6-4-0-0 2-0-0-0

5 Coachella Valley Firebirds 17 55 11 4 2 0 24 0.706 59 49 256 9 10 1-0 2-2-0-0 9-2-2-0 7-1-2-0 4-0-0-0

6 Abbotsford Canucks 20 52 11 7 1 1 24 0.600 70 71 301 10 11 0-1 7-2-0-1 4-5-1-0 6-3-1-0 4-0-1-0

7 Tucson Roadrunners 19 53 10 7 2 0 22 0.579 59 61 404 9 9 1-0 4-3-1-0 6-4-1-0 4-4-2-0 0-2-1-0

8 Bakersfield Condors 21 51 8 12 1 0 17 0.405 58 69 324 8 8 0-0 4-6-1-0 4-6-0-0 1-9-0-0 0-6-0-0

9 Henderson Silver Knights 23 49 7 15 0 1 15 0.326 57 71 303 7 7 0-1 4-7-0-1 3-8-0-0 4-5-0-1 1-0-0-1

10 San Diego Gulls 22 50 6 16 0 0 12 0.273 57 79 336 5 5 1-0 2-10-0-0 4-6-0-0 2-8-0-0 0-6-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Wednesday, December 7 2022
Iowa 2 at Grand Rapids 6 Final
Lehigh Valley 2 at Hartford 3 Final
Henderson 3 at Ontario 1 Final
Syracuse 5 at Rochester 1 Final
Milwaukee 1 at Rockford 2 Final SO
Belleville 4 at Toronto 2 Final

Friday, December 9 2022
Belleville at Laval 7:00 pm EST
Hershey at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Milwaukee at Hartford 7:00 pm EST
Toronto at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Charlotte at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Cleveland at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Grand Rapids at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Utica at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Chicago at Texas 7:00 pm CST
Iowa at Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Ontario at Tucson 7:00 pm MST
San Diego at Calgary 7:00 pm MST
Henderson at Colorado 7:05 pm MST
Coachella Valley at San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Manitoba at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST

Saturday, December 10 2022
Belleville at Laval 3:00 pm EST
Rochester at Toronto 4:00 pm EST
Cleveland at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Grand Rapids at Hartford 7:00 pm EST
Providence at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Utica at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Charlotte at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Milwaukee at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Chicago at Texas 7:00 pm CST
Iowa at Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Ontario at Tucson 7:00 pm MST
Henderson at Colorado 7:05 pm MST
Coachella Valley at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST
Manitoba at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
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Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Providence Bruins 22 50 14 3 3 2 33 0.750 68 57 2-2 11 12 7-2-2-2 7-1-1-0 5-2-2-1 2-0-0-0

2 Hershey Bears 22 50 15 5 2 0 32 0.727 62 51 2-0 11 13 10-2-1-0 5-3-1-0 7-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

3 Bridgeport Islanders 21 51 13 4 4 0 30 0.714 79 64 1-0 10 12 8-3-0-0 5-1-4-0 6-2-2-0 0-1-0-0

4 Toronto Marlies 22 50 13 8 1 0 27 0.614 72 69 0-0 10 13 5-5-0-0 8-3-1-0 4-6-0-0 0-1-0-0

5 Charlotte Checkers 22 50 12 7 2 1 27 0.614 68 69 3-1 6 9 8-3-1-0 4-4-1-1 6-3-1-0 0-1-0-0

6 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
Penguins 20 52 11 6 1 2 25 0.625 60 52 3-2 7 8 4-4-1-0 7-2-0-2 5-3-0-2 1-0-0-0

7 Rochester Americans 21 51 11 8 1 1 24 0.571 68 73 0-1 7 11 7-2-1-0 4-6-0-1 4-4-1-1 0-2-0-0

8 Cleveland Monsters 19 53 10 6 1 2 23 0.605 75 74 2-2 6 8 5-2-1-0 5-4-0-2 6-1-1-2 2-0-1-0

9 Syracuse Crunch 21 51 9 8 2 2 22 0.524 82 78 1-2 8 8 4-3-2-0 5-5-0-2 7-2-1-0 2-0-0-0

10 Belleville Senators 22 50 10 11 1 0 21 0.477 79 87 2-0 7 8 7-6-0-0 3-5-1-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

11 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 20 52 9 9 1 1 20 0.500 56 62 1-1 6 8 4-3-1-0 5-6-0-1 5-4-0-1 0-2-0-0

12 Springfield Thunderbirds 22 50 8 10 0 4 20 0.455 62 66 1-4 6 7 3-6-0-3 5-4-0-1 3-5-0-2 1-0-0-0

13 Utica Comets 18 54 7 7 3 1 18 0.500 53 56 0-1 6 7 4-3-2-1 3-4-1-0 4-3-3-0 1-0-0-0

14 Hartford Wolf Pack 20 52 6 9 1 4 17 0.425 47 66 1-4 4 5 4-2-0-4 2-7-1-0 2-5-0-3 1-0-0-0

15 Laval Rocket 23 49 7 13 3 0 17 0.370 75 94 1-0 4 6 4-5-3-0 3-8-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-2-0-0
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Colorado Eagles 22 50 15 6 1 0 31 0.705 66 52 0-0 12 15 8-2-0-0 7-4-1-0 9-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

2 Milwaukee Admirals 21 51 14 6 0 1 29 0.690 79 60 2-1 10 12 6-3-0-0 8-3-0-1 7-2-0-1 0-1-0-1

3 Calgary Wranglers 20 52 13 6 1 0 27 0.675 83 56 0-0 12 13 6-4-0-0 7-2-1-0 8-1-1-0 4-0-0-0

4 Texas Stars 22 50 11 7 2 2 26 0.591 77 65 1-2 9 10 4-3-0-1 7-4-2-1 6-3-0-1 2-0-0-0

5 Ontario Reign 20 52 12 7 0 1 25 0.625 61 50 0-1 12 12 9-4-0-0 3-3-0-1 5-5-0-0 0-1-0-0

6 Rockford IceHogs 20 52 12 7 0 1 25 0.625 78 66 1-1 9 11 6-4-0-1 6-3-0-0 8-2-0-0 3-0-0-0

7 San Jose Barracuda 22 50 12 9 0 1 25 0.568 62 64 2-1 8 10 7-5-0-1 5-4-0-0 6-4-0-0 2-0-0-0

8 Coachella Valley Firebirds 17 55 11 4 2 0 24 0.706 59 49 1-0 9 10 2-2-0-0 9-2-2-0 7-1-2-0 4-0-0-0

9 Abbotsford Canucks 20 52 11 7 1 1 24 0.600 70 71 0-1 10 11 7-2-0-1 4-5-1-0 6-3-1-0 4-0-1-0

10 Manitoba Moose 18 54 10 5 2 1 23 0.639 59 53 1-1 7 9 5-3-1-1 5-2-1-0 5-3-1-1 2-0-0-1

11 Tucson Roadrunners 19 53 10 7 2 0 22 0.579 59 61 1-0 9 9 4-3-1-0 6-4-1-0 4-4-2-0 0-2-1-0

12 Iowa Wild 21 51 9 8 2 2 22 0.524 64 68 1-2 8 8 2-4-1-2 7-4-1-0 4-5-1-0 0-1-0-0

13 Grand Rapids Griffins 21 51 9 11 1 0 19 0.452 65 85 0-0 7 9 5-5-1-0 4-6-0-0 4-5-1-0 1-0-0-0

14 Bakersfield Condors 21 51 8 12 1 0 17 0.405 58 69 0-0 8 8 4-6-1-0 4-6-0-0 1-9-0-0 0-6-0-0

15 Henderson Silver Knights 23 49 7 15 0 1 15 0.326 57 71 0-1 7 7 4-7-0-1 3-8-0-0 4-5-0-1 1-0-0-1

16 Chicago Wolves 18 54 6 10 2 0 14 0.389 48 71 0-0 6 6 1-7-2-0 5-3-0-0 3-6-1-0 0-1-0-0

17 San Diego Gulls 22 50 6 16 0 0 12 0.273 57 79 1-0 5 5 2-10-0-0 4-6-0-0 2-8-0-0 0-6-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Matthew Phillips CGY 20 15 15 30

2 Darren Raddysh SYR 20 8 20 28

3 Alex Barré-Boulet SYR 19 5 22 27

4 Brett Seney RFD 20 10 16 26

5 Anthony Richard LAV 23 15 10 25

6 Logan Shaw TOR 22 8 17 25

7 Lukas Reichel RFD 20 11 13 24

8 Michael Carcone TUC 18 7 17 24

9 Christian Wolanin ABB 20 4 20 24

10 David Gust RFD 20 10 13 23

11 Jakob Pelletier CGY 20 9 14 23

12 Matthew Highmore SPR 22 5 18 23

13 Simon Ryfors SYR 21 11 11 22

14 * Sammy Walker IA 21 11 11 22

15 Trey Fix-Wolansky CLE 14 10 12 22

16 Jake Lucchini BEL 22 7 15 22

17 Taro Hirose GR 21 6 16 22

18 Andrew Poturalski CV 17 5 17 22

19 Several Players Tied 21

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Matthew Phillips CGY 20 15

2 Anthony Richard LAV 23 15

3 Several Players Tied 12

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Alex Barré-Boulet SYR 19 22

2 Darren Raddysh SYR 20 20

3 Christian Wolanin ABB 20 20

4 T.J. Tynan ONT 20 19

5 Matthew Highmore SPR 22 18

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Scott Sabourin BEL 21 125

2 Jeffrey Viel SJ 20 67

3 Brandon Baddock IA 21 57

4 Brayden Pachal HSK 23 55

5 * Matt Rempe HFD 17 51

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Scott Sabourin BEL 21 20

2 Jeffrey Viel SJ 20 16

3 Givani Smith GR 16 15

4 Several Players Tied 14

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Scott Sabourin BEL 21 5

2 * Matt Rempe HFD 17 5

3 Several Players Tied 4

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Lane Pederson ABB 19 7

2 Andy Andreoff BRI 21 7

3 Rocco Grimaldi SD 21 7

4 Vinni Lettieri PRO 21 7

5 Several Players Tied 6

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Will Bitten SPR 20 3

2 Several Players Tied 2

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Riley Barber TEX 22 88

2 Sheldon Rempal HSK 22 80

3 Jake Lucchini BEL 22 75

4 Michael Kesselring BAK 21 73

5 Rafaël Harvey-Pinard LAV 23 72

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Shane Wright CV 5 4 11 36.4

2 Mark Jankowski MIL 7 5 16 31.3

3 Joona Luoto CLE 7 5 16 31.3

4 Jansen Harkins MB 6 5 17 29.4

5 Lane Pederson ABB 19 12 42 28.6

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Matthew Phillips CGY 20 4

2 Several Players Tied 3

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Isaak Phillips RFD 20 18

2 Ville Heinola MB 13 15

3 Justin Richards CLE 18 14

4 Trevor Carrick SYR 19 13

5 Roland McKeown MIL 21 12

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Tanner Kero TEX 3 3

2 Alexander Nylander WBS 3 5

3 Several Players Tied 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 Hunter Shepard HER 8 491:15 6 0 2 0 0 15 1.83 1 0 0 3 1.000 220 205 0.932

2 Jonas Johansson COL 11 654:48 7 4 0 0 2 22 2.02 0 0 0 0 0.000 324 302 0.932

3 Dustin Tokarski WBS 13 793:39 7 3 3 1 1 27 2.04 1 2 2 9 0.778 388 361 0.930

4 Matthew Villalta ONT 7 382:48 4 2 0 1 1 14 2.19 0 0 0 0 0.000 193 179 0.927

5 * Brandon Bussi PRO 9 518:49 6 1 2 1 0 20 2.31 0 1 1 3 0.667 294 274 0.932

6 Cory Schneider BRI 11 668:53 9 1 1 0 0 27 2.42 1 0 0 3 1.000 341 314 0.921

7 Louis Domingue HFD 13 714:17 5 4 3 0 1 29 2.44 1 2 4 9 0.556 324 295 0.910

8 Dustin Wolf CGY 16 930:00 12 3 0 2 1 38 2.45 0 0 0 0 0.000 449 411 0.915

9 Joel Hofer SPR 15 905:19 5 7 3 0 3 37 2.45 1 3 7 14 0.500 474 437 0.922

10 Zach Fucale HER 14 806:13 9 5 0 1 3 33 2.46 1 0 1 3 0.667 331 298 0.900

11 Pheonix Copley ONT 11 629:46 6 4 1 0 2 26 2.48 0 1 2 5 0.600 300 274 0.913

12 * Oskari Salminen MB 12 666:36 6 3 1 1 2 28 2.52 1 1 3 8 0.625 328 300 0.915

13 Anton Khudobin TEX 14 805:10 8 3 2 0 0 34 2.53 1 1 2 7 0.714 409 375 0.917

14 Justus Annunen COL 11 662:07 8 2 1 0 0 28 2.54 0 0 0 0 0.000 339 311 0.917

15 Joey Daccord CV 9 542:46 6 2 1 1 1 23 2.54 0 0 0 0 0.000 271 248 0.915

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 Dustin Wolf CGY 12

2 * Yaroslav Askarov MIL 10

3 Cory Schneider BRI 9

4 Zach Fucale HER 9

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 8

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 Lukas Dostal SD 526

2 Joel Hofer SPR 437

3 * Yaroslav Askarov MIL 412

4 Dustin Wolf CGY 411

5 * Samuel Ersson LV 398

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 Lukas Dostal SD 12

2 Joel Hofer SPR 7

3 * Samuel Ersson LV 7

4 Kevin Poulin LAV 7

5 Olivier Rodrigue BAK 7

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 Jonas Johansson COL 22 302 0.932

2 * Brandon Bussi PRO 20 274 0.932

3 Hunter Shepard HER 15 205 0.932

4 Dustin Tokarski WBS 27 361 0.930

5 Matthew Villalta ONT 14 179 0.927

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Lukas Dostal SD 1003:40

2 Dustin Wolf CGY 930:00

3 * Yaroslav Askarov MIL 906:15

4 Joel Hofer SPR 905:19

5 * Samuel Ersson LV 839:55

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 * Filip Lindberg WBS 2

2 Alex Lyon CLT 2

3 Jet Greaves CLE 2

4 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 Dustin Wolf CGY 2

2 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1.000

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Sammy Walker IA 21 11 11 22

2 * Kirill Marchenko CLE 16 8 11 19

3 * Xavier Simoneau LAV 22 4 14 18

4 * Luke Toporowski PRO 21 9 8 17

5 * Ruslan Iskhakov BRI 20 6 11 17

6 * Luke Evangelista MIL 21 4 13 17

7 * Thomas Bordeleau SJ 22 11 5 16

8 * Hendrix Lapierre HER 22 7 9 16

9 * Jeremie Poirier CGY 20 3 13 16

10 * Angus Crookshank BEL 22 8 7 15

11 * Matej Blumel TEX 15 7 8 15

12 * Pontus Andreasson GR 20 7 8 15

13 * Linus Karlsson ABB 20 5 10 15

14 * William Eklund SJ 22 6 8 14

15 * Fabian Lysell PRO 17 5 9 14

16 * Jiri Kulich ROC 21 5 9 14

17 * Georgii Merkulov PRO 19 4 10 14

18 * Isak Rosen ROC 21 3 11 14

19 * Tristen Robins SJ 20 7 6 13

20 Several Players Tied 12

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Sammy Walker IA 21 11

2 * Thomas Bordeleau SJ 22 11

3 * Luke Toporowski PRO 21 9

4 * Elliot Desnoyers LV 20 9

5 Several Players Tied 8

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Xavier Simoneau LAV 22 14

2 * Jeremie Poirier CGY 20 13

3 * Luke Evangelista MIL 21 13

4 Several Players Tied 11

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Matt Rempe HFD 17 51

2 * Marshall Rifai TOR 21 33

3 * Corey Andonovski WBS 17 27

4 * Simon Edvinsson GR 16 26

5 Several Players Tied 23

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Simon Edvinsson GR 16 13

2 * Marshall Rifai TOR 21 9

3 * Luke Toporowski PRO 21 9

4 * William Eklund SJ 22 9

5 Several Players Tied 8

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Matt Rempe HFD 17 5

2 * Joey Abate PRO 11 3

3 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Sammy Walker IA 21 6

2 Several Players Tied 4

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Xavier Bourgault BAK 21 2

2 * Michael Regush ABB 11 1

3 * Ville Petman CV 17 1

4 * Elliot Desnoyers LV 20 1

5 * Sammy Walker IA 21 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Angus Crookshank BEL 22 63

2 * Tristen Robins SJ 20 60

3 * Danil Gushchin SJ 20 60

4 * Hendrix Lapierre HER 22 56

5 * Thomas Bordeleau SJ 22 55

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Shane Wright CV 5 4 11 36.4

2 * Viktor Lodin BEL 12 4 15 26.7

3 * Sammy Walker IA 21 11 44 25.0

4 * Ville Petman CV 17 4 17 23.5

5 * Wyatt Bongiovanni MB 16 5 22 22.7

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Alex Vlasic RFD 18 10

2 Several Players Tied 8

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Darren Raddysh SYR 20 8 20 28

2 Christian Wolanin ABB 20 4 20 24

3 Brad Hunt COL 22 6 14 20

4 Samuel Bolduc BRI 21 4 15 19

5 Jordan Spence ONT 20 2 17 19

6 Noel Hoefenmayer TOR 19 5 13 18

7 Trevor Carrick SYR 19 4 12 16

8 * Jeremie Poirier CGY 20 3 13 16

9 Nikolas Brouillard SD 22 5 10 15

10 Joe Hicketts IA 21 3 12 15

11 Isaak Phillips RFD 20 2 13 15

12 Will Butcher TEX 22 2 12 14

13 Ryan Merkley SJ 20 0 14 14

14 Daniil Miromanov HSK 17 6 7 13

15 Nick DeSimone CGY 16 4 9 13

16 Lassi Thomson BEL 19 3 10 13

17 Cam York LV 20 3 10 13

18 Several Players Tied 12

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Darren Raddysh SYR 20 8

2 Michael Kesselring BAK 21 8

3 Alex Petrovic TEX 21 7

4 Several Players Tied 6

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Darren Raddysh SYR 20 20

2 Christian Wolanin ABB 20 20

3 Jordan Spence ONT 20 17

4 Samuel Bolduc BRI 21 15

5 Several Players Tied 14

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Brayden Pachal HSK 23 55

2 Nikolas Brouillard SD 22 49

3 Andreas Englund COL 15 47

4 Josh Healey SD 12 37

5 Several Players Tied 36

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Joe Hicketts IA 21 14

2 * Simon Edvinsson GR 16 13

3 Jason Demers BAK 21 13

4 Several Players Tied 12

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Keaton Middleton COL 22 4

2 Brayden Pachal HSK 23 3

3 Andreas Englund COL 15 3

4 Nick Wolff PRO 13 3

5 Montana Onyebuchi SJ 19 3

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Justin Barron LAV 22 5

2 Nick DeSimone CGY 16 3

3 Declan Chisholm MB 17 3

4 Ty Smith WBS 21 3

5 Nikolas Brouillard SD 22 3

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Michael Kesselring BAK 21 73

2 Jordan Spence ONT 20 67

3 Brad Hunt COL 22 67

4 Darren Raddysh SYR 20 66

5 Trevor Carrick SYR 19 61

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Ben Harpur HFD 17 3 14 21.4

2 Alex Petrovic TEX 21 7 35 20.0

3 Philip Kemp BAK 21 3 15 20.0

4 * Declan Carlile SYR 19 4 24 16.7

5 Noel Hoefenmayer TOR 19 5 34 14.7

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Isaak Phillips RFD 20 18

2 Ville Heinola MB 13 15

3 Trevor Carrick SYR 19 13

4 Roland McKeown MIL 21 12

5 Several Players Tied 11

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Jordan Gross MIL 2 2

2 * David Jiricek CLE 1 1

3 Dmitrii Samorukov SPR 1 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Jordan Gross MIL 2 2 100.0

2 * David Jiricek CLE 1 1 100.0

3 Dmitrii Samorukov SPR 1 1 100.0
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Cleveland Monsters 19 71 23 32.4 2

2 Calgary Wranglers 20 102 30 29.4 0

3 Toronto Marlies 22 93 27 29.0 2

4 Bridgeport Islanders 21 75 20 26.7 0

5 Belleville Senators 22 102 26 25.5 3

6 Abbotsford Canucks 20 93 23 24.7 2

7 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 20 73 18 24.7 4

8 Laval Rocket 23 94 23 24.5 4

9 Charlotte Checkers 22 85 20 23.5 2

10 Rochester Americans 21 72 16 22.2 3

11 Manitoba Moose 18 64 14 21.9 0

12 Syracuse Crunch 21 70 15 21.4 1

13 Grand Rapids Griffins 21 103 22 21.4 5

14 Utica Comets 18 61 13 21.3 2

15 Ontario Reign 20 81 17 21.0 4

16 Rockford IceHogs 20 101 21 20.8 5

17 Milwaukee Admirals 21 64 13 20.3 0

18 San Jose Barracuda 22 89 18 20.2 2

19 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 20 81 16 19.8 1

20 Coachella Valley Firebirds 17 61 12 19.7 2

21 Springfield Thunderbirds 22 95 18 18.9 2

22 Iowa Wild 21 95 18 18.9 0

23 Texas Stars 22 87 16 18.4 0

24 Hershey Bears 22 73 13 17.8 2

25 San Diego Gulls 22 102 18 17.6 6

26 Tucson Roadrunners 19 89 15 16.9 5

27 Colorado Eagles 22 90 15 16.7 0

28 Hartford Wolf Pack 20 79 12 15.2 3

29 Providence Bruins 22 96 14 14.6 1

30 Henderson Silver Knights 23 103 14 13.6 1

31 Chicago Wolves 18 68 9 13.2 4

32 Bakersfield Condors 21 84 11 13.1 5

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 Texas Stars 22 93 12 87.1 5

2 San Jose Barracuda 22 107 15 86.0 1

3 Henderson Silver Knights 23 85 12 85.9 5

4 Milwaukee Admirals 21 53 8 84.9 0

5 Hershey Bears 22 71 11 84.5 1

6 Calgary Wranglers 20 90 14 84.4 3

7 Ontario Reign 20 77 12 84.4 3

8 Manitoba Moose 18 85 14 83.5 2

9 Chicago Wolves 18 71 12 83.1 2

10 San Diego Gulls 22 103 18 82.5 0

11 Hartford Wolf Pack 20 80 14 82.5 2

12 Springfield Thunderbirds 22 97 17 82.5 4

13 Bridgeport Islanders 21 84 15 82.1 3

14 Providence Bruins 22 94 17 81.9 0

15 Coachella Valley Firebirds 17 85 16 81.2 3

16 Rockford IceHogs 20 78 15 80.8 1

17 Charlotte Checkers 22 76 15 80.3 4

18 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 20 75 15 80.0 2

19 Belleville Senators 22 99 22 77.8 4

20 Bakersfield Condors 21 96 22 77.1 3

21 Iowa Wild 21 95 22 76.8 4

22 Syracuse Crunch 21 86 20 76.7 1

23 Grand Rapids Griffins 21 101 24 76.2 1

24 Toronto Marlies 22 84 20 76.2 2

25 Colorado Eagles 22 92 22 76.1 3

26 Utica Comets 18 54 14 74.1 1

27 Abbotsford Canucks 20 82 22 73.2 3

28 Rochester Americans 21 63 17 73.0 2

29 Tucson Roadrunners 19 80 22 72.5 0

30 Cleveland Monsters 19 77 23 70.1 2

31 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 20 86 27 68.6 2

32 Laval Rocket 23 97 31 68.0 4
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 5 Jean-Sebastien Dea TUC Nov 23, 2022 Dec 4, 2022 5 0 5

2 4 Trey Fix-Wolansky CLE Nov 11, 2022 Nov 19, 2022 7 7 14

3 4 Mitchell Chaffee IA Nov 3, 2022 Nov 11, 2022 5 0 5

4 3 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 6 Jakob Pelletier CGY Nov 18, 2022 Nov 27, 2022 6 4 10

2 5 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 6 Matthew Phillips CGY Nov 22, 2022 Dec 3, 2022 5 8 13

2 6 Justin Dowling ABB Nov 16, 2022 Dec 4, 2022 1 7 8

3 4 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 8 Semyon Der-Arguchintsev TOR Oct 26, 2022 Nov 12, 2022 3 8 11

2 7 Samuel Bolduc BRI Oct 21, 2022 Nov 5, 2022 2 10 12

3 7 Andreas Johnsson UTC Oct 21, 2022 Nov 19, 2022 2 9 11

4 7 Andrew Poturalski CV Nov 5, 2022 Nov 24, 2022 1 10 11

5 7 Gemel Smith SYR Oct 14, 2022 Oct 29, 2022 3 7 10
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 12 Christian Wolanin ABB Nov 10, 2022 Dec 4, 2022 3 18 21

2 8 Matthew Phillips CGY Nov 18, 2022 Dec 3, 2022 6 10 16

3 8 Gemel Smith SYR Nov 12, 2022 Dec 7, 2022 4 7 11

4 6 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 12 Christian Wolanin ABB Nov 10, 2022 Dec 4, 2022 3 18 21

2 11 Jakob Pelletier CGY Nov 6, 2022 Dec 2, 2022 7 12 19

3 9 Brett Seney RFD Oct 22, 2022 Nov 13, 2022 6 8 14

4 * 9 Luke Toporowski PRO Oct 16, 2022 Nov 5, 2022 5 4 9

5 8 Several Players Tied
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Coachella Valley Firebirds Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

6 Peetro Seppala D L 6-2 192 Aug 17, 2000 Kuusankoski, FIN

8 Matt Tennyson D R 6-2 203 Apr 23, 1990 Minneapolis, MN

10 Luke Henman C L 5-11 170 Apr 29, 2000 Halifax, NS

11 Alexander True C L 6-5 200 Jul 17, 1997 Copenhagen, Denmark

12 Tye Kartye LW L 6-1 198 Apr 30, 2001 Kingston, ON

14 Austin Poganski RW R 6-2 205 Feb 16, 1996 St. Cloud, MN

15 John Hayden RW R 6-3 223 Feb 14, 1995 Chicago, IL

16 Kole Lind RW R 6-1 186 Oct 16, 1998 Shaunavon, SK

17 Max McCormick LW L 5-11 188 May 1, 1992 Wausau, WI

18 Carsen Twarynski LW L 6-2 198 Nov 24, 1997 St. Albert, AB

19 Cameron Hughes LW L 5-11 185 Oct 9, 1996 Edmonton, AB

20 Eddie Wittchow RW L 6-5 225 Oct 31, 1992 Burnsville, MN

21 Ian McKinnon C L 6-2 196 Mar 5, 1998 Whitby, ON

22 Andrew Poturalski C R 5-10 185 Jan 14, 1994 Williamsville, NY

23 Gustav Olofsson D L 6-2 201 Dec 1, 1994 Boras, Sweden

25 Brogan Rafferty D R 6-1 203 May 28, 1995 West Dundee, IL

28 Jesper Froden RW R 5-10 176 Sep 21, 1994 Stockholm, Sweden

32 Christopher Gibson G L 6-2 217 Dec 27, 1992 Karkkila, Finland

33 Ville Petman C L 5-10 181 Jan 18, 2000 Lappeenranta, FIN

35 Joey Daccord G 6-2 197 Aug 19, 1996 Boston, MA

41 Ryker Evans D L 6-0 192 Dec 13, 2001 Calgary, AB

44 Jimmy Schuldt D L 6-1 203 May 11, 1995 Minnetonka, MN
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San Jose Barracuda Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

6 Ryan Merkley D R 5-11 185 Aug 14, 2000 Oakville, ON

14 Jasper Weatherby F L 6-4 222 Jan 22, 1998 Portland, OR

17 Thomas Bordeleau F L 5-10 175 Jan 3, 2002 Terrebonne, QC

25 Artemi Kniazev D L 5-11 180 Jan 4, 2001 Kazan, Russia

26 Andrew Agozzino F L 5-9 190 Jan 3, 1991 Kleinburg, ON

30 Aaron Dell G L 6-0 210 May 4, 1989 Airdrie, AB

34 Strauss Mann G 6-0 175 Aug 18, 1998 Greenwich, CT

52 Tristen Robins F R 5-11 185 Nov 15, 2001 London, England

54 Scott Reedy F R 6-2 215 Apr 4, 1999 Prior Lake, MN

55 Derrick Pouliot D L 6-0 205 Jan 16, 1994 Estevan, SK

57 Adam Raska RW R 5-10 185 Sep 25, 2001 Frydek-Mistek, Czech Repu

60 Patrick Holway D R 6-5 220 Oct 1, 1996 Cohasset, MA

61 Santeri Hatakka D L 6-0 190 Jan 15, 2001 Riihimaki, Finland

63 Jeffrey Viel F L 6-2 205 Jan 28, 1997 Rimouski, QC

70 Brandon Coe F R 6-4 190 Dec 1, 2001 Toronto, ON

72 William Eklund F L 5-11 180 Oct 12, 2002 Stockholm, Sweden

74 Max Veronneau F R 6-0 195 Dec 12, 1995 Ottawa, ON

75 Danil Gushchin F L 5-10 180 Feb 6, 2002 Yekaterinburg, Russia

76 Luke Johnson F R 5-11 200 Sep 19, 1994 Grand Forks, ND

79 Montana Onyebuchi D R 6-3 220 Mar 8, 2000 Dugald, MB

85 Patrick McGrath F R 5-10 200 Mar 17, 1993 Wilkes-Barre, PA

89 Ozzy Wiesblatt F R 5-10 185 Mar 9, 2002 Calgary, AB

90 Will Riedell D L 6-2 198 Oct 9, 1996 Greensboro, NC

92 Darren Brady D R 6-0 198 Apr 5, 1996 Lake Orion, MI

93 Patrick Sieloff D L 6-2 205 May 15, 1994 Ann Arbor, MI

95 Jalen Smereck D L 6'0 190 Jan 15, 1997 Detroit, MI

96 Billy Constantinou D R 6-0 185 Mar 25, 2001 Scarborough, ON
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2022-23 Regular Season Team Statistics
Coachella Valley Firebirds

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

22 Andrew Poturalski C 17 5 17 22 4 10 2 6 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 100.0 1.29 0.59 53 9.4

28 Jesper Froden RW 16 9 7 16 9 12 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.75 39 23.1

17 Max McCormick LW 17 6 10 16 5 15 3 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.94 0.88 46 13.0

16 Kole Lind RW 17 7 8 15 6 37 3 2 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.88 2.18 36 19.4

15 John Hayden RW 17 6 7 13 8 27 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.76 1.59 36 16.7

25 Brogan Rafferty D 17 1 10 11 6 10 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.65 0.59 36 2.8

11 Alexander True C 17 3 5 8 6 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.47 0.47 22 13.6

* 41 Ryker Evans D 16 1 7 8 8 16 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.00 18 5.6

* 33 Ville Petman C 17 4 3 7 1 9 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.41 0.53 17 23.5

14 Austin Poganski RW 17 3 4 7 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.41 0.12 22 13.6

44 Jimmy Schuldt D 16 2 5 7 7 6 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.44 0.38 21 9.5

* 12 Tye Kartye LW 17 1 5 6 4 6 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 100.0 0.35 0.35 22 4.5

23 Gustav Olofsson D 13 0 5 5 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.38 0.46 24 0.0

*X 51 Shane Wright C 5 4 0 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 100.0 0.80 0.00 11 36.4

* 6 Peetro Seppala D 16 0 4 4 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.63 12 0.0

18 Carsen Twarynski LW 16 3 0 3 -3 21 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.19 1.31 19 15.8

19 Cameron Hughes LW 7 1 2 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.43 0.57 14 7.1

8 Matt Tennyson D 16 0 2 2 2 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.13 1.25 12 0.0

X 36 Michal Kempny D 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.00 4 25.0

21 Ian McKinnon C 7 1 0 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.14 1.14 4 25.0

20 Eddie Wittchow RW 8 0 1 1 -3 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.13 1.88 10 0.0

35 Joey Daccord G 9 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.11 0.00 0 0.0

X 1 Shane Starrett G 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

X 30 Callum Booth G 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

X 7 David Cotton C 2 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0

32 Christopher Gibson G 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

10 Luke Henman C 13 0 0 0 -3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.62 6 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

35 Joey Daccord 9 542:46 23 1 2.54 6 2 1 271 248 0.915

32 Christopher Gibson 6 324:11 21 0 3.89 2 2 1 135 114 0.844

X 30 Callum Booth 2 97:48 3 0 1.84 2 0 0 60 57 0.950

X 1 Shane Starrett 1 59:35 1 0 1.01 1 0 0 20 19 0.950

Empty Net 5:47 1 1

Totals 17 1035 49 1 2.85 11 4 2 487 438 0.899

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2022-23 Regular Season Team Statistics
San Jose Barracuda

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

26 Andrew Agozzino F 22 7 13 20 -3 26 1 7 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 50.0 0.91 1.18 62 11.3

* 17 Thomas Bordeleau F 22 11 5 16 -2 2 4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0.0 0.73 0.09 55 20.0

* 72 William Eklund F 22 6 8 14 3 18 3 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0.0 0.64 0.82 53 11.3

6 Ryan Merkley D 20 0 14 14 3 18 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.70 0.90 33 0.0

* 52 Tristen Robins F 20 7 6 13 3 4 4 1 0 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.65 0.20 60 11.7

* 75 Danil Gushchin F 20 6 4 10 -3 6 2 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 50.0 0.50 0.30 60 10.0

54 Scott Reedy F 21 4 6 10 -5 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.48 0.29 34 11.8

X 53 C.J. Suess F 22 3 7 10 3 35 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.45 1.59 30 10.0

55 Derrick Pouliot D 13 0 9 9 -6 26 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.69 2.00 26 0.0

79 Montana Onyebuchi D 19 2 6 8 -1 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.42 1.63 20 10.0

25 Artemi Kniazev D 19 1 6 7 -1 14 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.37 0.74 37 2.7

76 Luke Johnson F 22 5 1 6 -8 22 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 100.0 0.27 1.00 36 13.9

63 Jeffrey Viel F 20 3 2 5 -4 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 3.35 30 10.0

* 70 Brandon Coe F 16 2 3 5 -4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.31 0.25 12 16.7

14 Jasper Weatherby F 22 2 3 5 -4 25 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.23 1.14 41 4.9

93 Patrick Sieloff D 22 0 4 4 1 33 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.18 1.50 20 0.0

* 89 Ozzy Wiesblatt F 11 1 2 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.27 0.55 7 14.3

74 Max Veronneau F 7 0 2 2 -5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 100.0 0.29 0.29 6 0.0

61 Santeri Hatakka D 8 0 2 2 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.25 7 0.0

X 4 Scott Harrington D 5 0 1 1 -2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 1.60 12 0.0

95 Jalen Smereck D 5 0 1 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 1.40 3 0.0

92 Darren Brady D 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

* 90 Will Riedell D 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0

96 Billy Constantinou D 3 0 0 0 -2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.33 2 0.0

60 Patrick Holway D 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 3 0.0

85 Patrick McGrath F 4 0 0 0 -1 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 6.75 1 0.0

* 34 Strauss Mann G 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

30 Aaron Dell G 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

X 59 Nick Cicek D 10 0 0 0 -4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 9 0.0

*X 32 Eetu Makiniemi G 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

57 Adam Raska RW 13 0 0 0 -4 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.62 9 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

*X 32 Eetu Makiniemi 12 651:59 28 1 2.58 6 4 1 341 313 0.918

30 Aaron Dell 7 354:32 19 1 3.22 3 3 0 198 179 0.904

* 34 Strauss Mann 6 320:42 12 1 2.25 3 2 0 150 138 0.920

Empty Net 12:40 4 4

Totals 22 1351 63 3 2.82 12 9 1 693 630 0.909

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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San Jose Barracuda 2022-23 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 14 at Iowa W 1-0-0-0 4-3 SO Aaron Dell (3 GA, 36 SVS) Jesper Wallstedt (3 GA, 22 SVS)
Oct. 15 at Iowa W 2-0-0-0 3-1 William Eklund Eetu Makiniemi (1 GA, 28 SVS) Zane McIntyre (3 GA, 16 SVS)
Oct. 22 Henderson W 3-0-0-0 4-0 Tristen Robins Aaron Dell (0 GA, 34 SVS) Jiri Patera (4 GA, 27 SVS)
Oct. 23 Henderson W 4-0-0-0 3-2 C.J. Suess Eetu Makiniemi (2 GA, 34 SVS) Michael Hutchinson (3 GA, 22 SVS)
Oct. 26 Ontario L 4-1-0-0 1-2 Strauss Mann (2 GA, 26 SVS) Pheonix Copley (1 GA, 28 SVS)
Oct. 28 Tucson L 4-2-0-0 1-5 Aaron Dell (4 GA, 19 SVS) Ivan Prosvetov (1 GA, 38 SVS)
Oct. 29 Tucson SOL 4-2-0-1 3-4 SO Eetu Makiniemi (3 GA, 29 SVS) Jon Gillies (3 GA, 38 SVS)
Nov. 6 at Calgary L 4-3-0-1 2-8 Aaron Dell (5 GA, 17 SVS) Dustin Wolf (2 GA, 31 SVS)
Nov. 8 at Calgary L 4-4-0-1 0-4 Eetu Makiniemi (3 GA, 12 SVS) Dustin Wolf (0 GA, 24 SVS)
Nov. 10 Ontario W 5-4-0-1 4-3 SO Strauss Mann (3 GA, 32 SVS) Pheonix Copley (3 GA, 18 SVS)
Nov. 12 Colorado W 6-4-0-1 2-1 OT Luke Johnson Aaron Dell (1 GA, 35 SVS) Justus Annunen (2 GA, 21 SVS)
Nov. 13 Colorado L 6-5-0-1 1-3 Eetu Makiniemi (2 GA, 34 SVS) Jonas Johansson (1 GA, 28 SVS)
Nov. 16 San Diego W 7-5-0-1 3-0 Jasper Weatherby Strauss Mann (0 GA, 21 SVS) Lukas Dostal (3 GA, 39 SVS)
Nov. 19 at Tucson L 7-6-0-1 3-6 Aaron Dell (5 GA, 29 SVS) Jon Gillies (3 GA, 19 SVS)
Nov. 20 at Tucson W 8-6-0-1 6-0 Danil Gushchin Eetu Makiniemi (0 GA, 28 SVS) Ivan Prosvetov (6 GA, 34 SVS)
Nov. 23 at Ontario L 8-7-0-1 1-5 Eetu Makiniemi (5 GA, 29 SVS) Pheonix Copley (1 GA, 21 SVS)
Nov. 25 at Henderson W 9-7-0-1 5-2 Thomas Bordeleau Eetu Makiniemi (1 GA, 25 SVS) Laurent Brossoit (4 GA, 22 SVS)
Nov. 26 at Bakersfield W 10-7-0-1 2-1 C.J. Suess Eetu Makiniemi (1 GA, 25 SVS) Olivier Rodrigue (2 GA, 41 SVS)
Nov. 29 Iowa L 10-8-0-1 3-4 Strauss Mann (4 GA, 29 SVS) Jesper Wallstedt (3 GA, 30 SVS)
Nov. 30 Iowa L 10-9-0-1 3-5 Eetu Makiniemi (4 GA, 20 SVS) Jesper Wallstedt (3 GA, 31 SVS)
Dec. 3 Tucson W 11-9-0-1 4-2 William Eklund Strauss Mann (2 GA, 22 SVS) Jon Gillies (4 GA, 32 SVS)
Dec. 4 Tucson W 12-9-0-1 4-3 OT Andrew Agozzino Eetu Makiniemi (3 GA, 40 SVS) Ivan Prosvetov (4 GA, 28 SVS)
Dec. 9 Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 11 Bakersfield 5:00 pm PST
Dec. 14 at Henderson 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 16 at Colorado 7:05 pm MST
Dec. 17 at Colorado 7:05 pm MST
Dec. 20 at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 21 at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 27 Bakersfield 5:00 pm PST
Dec. 30 Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 31 Coachella Valley 3:00 pm PST
Jan. 4 Henderson 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 6 at Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 7 at Coachella Valley 6:00 pm PST
Jan. 10 at Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 11 at San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 14 Abbotsford 6:00 pm PST
Jan. 15 Abbotsford 1:00 pm PST
Jan. 20 San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 25 at Henderson 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 27 at Henderson 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 28 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 31 at Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 3 Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 4 Abbotsford 2:00 pm PST
Feb. 10 Calgary 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 11 Calgary 6:00 pm PST
Feb. 15 Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 18 at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 20 at Abbotsford 2:00 pm PST
Feb. 24 at Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 3 Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 4 Coachella Valley 6:00 pm PST
Mar. 8 at Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 10 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 11 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 15 Henderson 10:30 am PDT
Mar. 17 Texas 7:00 pm PDT
Mar. 18 Texas 6:00 pm PDT
Mar. 21 at Colorado 7:05 pm MDT
Mar. 22 at Colorado 7:05 pm MDT
Mar. 25 Bakersfield 6:00 pm PDT
Mar. 26 Bakersfield 3:00 pm PDT
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Mar. 31 at Texas 7:00 pm CDT
Apr. 1 at Texas 7:00 pm CDT
Apr. 3 at Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 5 at San Diego 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 7 Colorado 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 8 Colorado 6:00 pm PDT
Apr. 14 at Tucson 7:00 pm MST
Apr. 15 at Tucson 7:00 pm MST
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Coachella Valley Firebirds 2022-23 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 16 at Calgary W 1-0-0-0 6-5 Kole Lind Joey Daccord (5 GA, 25 SVS) Oscar Dansk (1 GA, 5 SVS)
Oct. 17 at Calgary W 2-0-0-0 3-1 Kole Lind Joey Daccord (1 GA, 24 SVS) Dustin Wolf (3 GA, 27 SVS)
Oct. 21 Abbotsford L 2-1-0-0 3-4 Joey Daccord (4 GA, 24 SVS) Arturs Silovs (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Oct. 23 Abbotsford W 3-1-0-0 7-4 John Hayden Callum Booth (0 GA, 19 SVS) Arturs Silovs (6 GA, 21 SVS)
Oct. 28 Calgary L 3-2-0-0 4-6 Christopher Gibson (6 GA, 19 SVS) Dustin Wolf (4 GA, 32 SVS)
Oct. 29 Calgary W 4-2-0-0 5-3 Carsen Twarynski Callum Booth (3 GA, 38 SVS) Oscar Dansk (4 GA, 22 SVS)
Nov. 4 at Abbotsford L 4-3-0-0 2-5 Christopher Gibson (5 GA, 15 SVS) Collin Delia (2 GA, 24 SVS)
Nov. 5 at Abbotsford W 5-3-0-0 3-1 Kole Lind Shane Starrett (1 GA, 19 SVS) Arturs Silovs (2 GA, 13 SVS)
Nov. 11 at Tucson W 6-3-0-0 4-1 Max McCormick Christopher Gibson (1 GA, 20 SVS) Ivan Prosvetov (3 GA, 34 SVS)
Nov. 12 at Tucson W 7-3-0-0 4-3 OT Andrew Poturalski Joey Daccord (3 GA, 33 SVS) Jon Gillies (4 GA, 14 SVS)
Nov. 18 at Colorado OTL 7-3-1-0 1-2 OT Joey Daccord (2 GA, 41 SVS) Justus Annunen (1 GA, 36 SVS)
Nov. 19 at Colorado OTL 7-3-2-0 2-3 OT Christopher Gibson (3 GA, 32 SVS) Jonas Johansson (2 GA, 30 SVS)
Nov. 22 at Calgary L 7-4-2-0 3-5 Joey Daccord (4 GA, 34 SVS) Dustin Wolf (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Nov. 24 at Calgary W 8-4-2-0 4-3 Cameron Hughes Joey Daccord (3 GA, 23 SVS) Dustin Wolf (4 GA, 23 SVS)
Nov. 26 at San Diego W 9-4-2-0 4-1 Max McCormick Joey Daccord (1 GA, 18 SVS) Lukas Dostal (3 GA, 31 SVS)
Dec. 2 at Henderson W 10-4-2-0 1-0 Austin Poganski Joey Daccord (0 GA, 26 SVS) Laurent Brossoit (1 GA, 23 SVS)
Dec. 3 at Henderson W 11-4-2-0 3-2 SO Christopher Gibson (2 GA, 23 SVS) Michael Hutchinson (2 GA, 26 SVS)
Dec. 9 at San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 10 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 13 at Tucson 6:30 pm MST
Dec. 14 at Tucson 6:30 pm MST
Dec. 16 at San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 18 Tucson 6:00 pm PST
Dec. 20 Tucson 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 22 at Henderson 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 23 Henderson 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 28 Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 30 at San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 31 at San Jose 3:00 pm PST
Jan. 4 Colorado 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 7 San Jose 6:00 pm PST
Jan. 8 Ontario 3:00 pm PST
Jan. 10 San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 13 Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 16 Tucson 3:00 pm PST
Jan. 21 at Ontario 6:00 pm PST
Jan. 22 San Diego 3:00 pm PST
Jan. 26 at Iowa 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 28 at Iowa 6:00 pm CST
Jan. 31 San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 3 San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 4 San Diego 6:00 pm PST
Feb. 10 at San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 15 Tucson 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 17 at Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 18 Bakersfield 6:00 pm PST
Feb. 20 Ontario 3:00 pm PST
Feb. 22 at Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 24 at San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 1 Calgary 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 3 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 4 at San Jose 6:00 pm PST
Mar. 8 Henderson 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 11 Texas 6:00 pm PST
Mar. 12 Texas 3:00 pm PDT
Mar. 15 Iowa 7:00 pm PDT
Mar. 17 Iowa 7:00 pm PDT
Mar. 19 San Diego 3:00 pm PDT
Mar. 21 at Texas 7:00 pm CDT
Mar. 22 at Texas 7:00 pm CDT
Mar. 24 at Henderson 7:00 pm PDT
Mar. 25 Henderson 6:00 pm PDT
Mar. 29 Bakersfield 7:00 pm PDT
Mar. 31 at Ontario 7:00 pm PDT
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Apr. 1 Colorado 6:00 pm PDT
Apr. 3 San Jose 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 5 Calgary 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 8 Bakersfield 6:00 pm PDT
Apr. 9 Henderson 3:00 pm PDT
Apr. 12 Ontario 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 14 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 15 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Coachella Valley Firebirds vs San Jose Barracuda Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2022-23 Regular Season San Jose 0-0-0-0 Coachella Valley 0-0-0-0

Head to Head Record 2021-22 Regular Season San Jose 0-0-0-0 Coachella Valley 0-0-0-0

Match Up

Coachella Valley San Jose

Team Record 11-4-2-0 -- 24 points 12-9-0-1 -- 25 points

Division Ranking 5th Pacific 4th Pacific

Conference Ranking 8th Western 7th Western

League Ranking 14th 13th

Past 10 Games 7-1-2-0 6-4-0-0

Streak 4-0-0-0 2-0-0-0

Last Game 3-2 W @ Henderson (Dec 3 2022) Final SO 4-3 W vs Tucson (Dec 4 2022) Final OT

Home Record 2-2-0-0 7-5-0-1

Away Record 9-2-2-0 5-4-0-0

GF 59 62 

GA 49 64 

PP (Overall) (12/61) 19.7% (18/89) 20.2%

PP (Home) (2/17) 11.8% (11/55) 20.0%

PP (Away) (10/44) 22.7% (7/34) 20.6%

PK (Overall) (16/85) 81.2% (15/107) 86.0%

PK (Home) (7/23) 69.6% (8/58) 86.2%

PK (Away) (9/62) 85.5% (7/49) 85.7%

PP vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

PK vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

Leading Rookie Evans (1-7-8) Bordeleau (11-5-16)

Most PIM Lind - 37 Viel - 67

Team PIM/GM 15.1/Game 20.3/Game

Leading Scorers Poturalski (5-17-22) Agozzino (7-13-20)

Froden (9-7-16) Bordeleau (11-5-16)

McCormick (6-10-16) Eklund (6-8-14)

Lind (7-8-15) Merkley (0-14-14)

Hayden (6-7-13) Robins (7-6-13)

Last 5 Games 3-2 W @ Henderson (Dec 3 2022) Final SO 4-3 W vs Tucson (Dec 4 2022) Final OT

1-0 W @ Henderson (Dec 2 2022) Final 4-2 W vs Tucson (Dec 3 2022) Final

4-1 W @ San Diego (Nov 26 2022) Final 5-3 L vs Iowa (Nov 30 2022) Final

4-3 W @ Calgary (Nov 24 2022) Final 4-3 L vs Iowa (Nov 29 2022) Final

5-3 L @ Calgary (Nov 22 2022) Final 2-1 W @ Bakersfield (Nov 26 2022) Final

Leading After 1st 5-0-0-0 3-2-0-0

Leading After 2nd 7-1-1-0 6-0-0-0

Tied After 1st 5-1-2-0 6-0-0-0

Tied After 2nd 2-1-1-0 5-1-0-1

Trailing After 1st 1-3-0-0 3-7-0-1

Trailing After 2nd 2-2-0-0 1-8-0-0

Out Shooting Opponents 6-2-0-0 4-3-0-1

Out Shot by Opponents 4-2-2-0 8-5-0-0

1 Goal Games 5-1-2-0 6-2-0-1

2 Goal Games 3-2-0-0 2-2-0-0
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3 Goal Games 3-1-0-0 2-1-0-0
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Coachella Valley Firebirds vs San Jose Barracuda Head to Head
San Jose Barracuda
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

Coachella Valley Firebirds
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%
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Coachella Valley Firebirds vs San Jose Barracuda Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Coachella Valley Firebirds San Jose Barracuda

Goals Oct. 23 ABB 7 Nov. 20 at TUC 6

Assists Oct. 23 ABB 13 Nov. 20 at TUC 11

Points Oct. 23 ABB 20 Nov. 20 at TUC 17

Penalty Minutes Oct. 23 ABB 36 Oct. 29 TUC 84

Minors Oct. 16 at CGY 12 Nov. 19 at TUC 12

Majors Oct. 23 ABB 2 Oct. 29 TUC 4

Shots Nov. 11 at TUC 38 Nov. 26 at BAK 43

Power Play Goals Nov. 5 at ABB 2 Dec. 3 TUC 3

Goals By Both Teams Oct. 16 at CGY 11
Oct. 23 ABB 11

Nov. 6 at CGY 10

Goals in 1st Oct. 23 ABB 3 Nov. 19 at TUC 3

Goals in 2nd Oct. 16 at CGY 4 Nov. 20 at TUC 4

Goals in 3rd Oct. 28 CGY 3
Oct. 29 CGY 3

Nov. 25 at HSK 3

Short Handed Goals Nov. 26 at SD 2 Nov. 20 at TUC 1

Winning Margin Oct. 23 ABB 3
Nov. 11 at TUC 3
Nov. 26 at SD 3

Nov. 20 at TUC 6

Most PIM Oct. 16 at CGY 29 Oct. 29 TUC 86

Most Shots Nov. 11 at TUC 38 Nov. 26 at BAK 43

Most Shots in 1st Nov. 18 at COL 17
Nov. 26 at SD 17

Nov. 26 at BAK 19

Most Shots in 2nd Nov. 11 at TUC 14 Dec. 3 TUC 20

Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 28 CGY 21 Nov. 13 COL 18

Fewest Shots Nov. 5 at ABB 16 Oct. 15 at IA 19

Fewest Shots in 1st Nov. 4 at ABB 3 Nov. 13 COL 3

Fewest Shots in 2nd Nov. 12 at TUC 2 Nov. 12 COL 3

Fewest Shots in 3rd Nov. 5 at ABB 4 Nov. 8 at CGY 3
Nov. 12 COL 3

Most Saves Nov. 18 at COL 41 Dec. 4 TUC 40

Most Saves in 1st Oct. 28 CGY 12 Nov. 13 COL 16

Most Saves in 2nd Oct. 29 CGY 16 Nov. 12 COL 16

Most Saves in 3rd Nov. 18 at COL 15
Nov. 22 at CGY 15

Oct. 23 HSK 16

Most Saves in 4th Nov. 18 at COL 41 Dec. 4 TUC 40
Schedule
Date Game #

Dec. 9 342 Coachella Valley at San Jose 7:00 pm PST

Dec. 30 466 Coachella Valley at San Jose 7:00 pm PST

Dec. 31 479 Coachella Valley at San Jose 3:00 pm PST

Jan. 7 511 San Jose at Coachella Valley 6:00 pm PST

Jan. 10 529 San Jose at Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST

Jan. 31 668 San Jose at Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST

Mar. 4 871 Coachella Valley at San Jose 6:00 pm PST

Apr. 3 817 San Jose at Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PDT
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Coachella Valley Firebirds Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 6 Seppala 8 Tennyson 10 Henman 11 True 12 Kartye 14 Poganski 15 Hayden

Oct. 16 at Calgary 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 17 at Calgary - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 21 Abbotsford 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Oct. 23 Abbotsford 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 1

Oct. 28 Calgary 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 1 1 3 3

Oct. 29 Calgary 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 -1 0 1 1 0

Nov. 4 at Abbotsford 0 0 2 -3 0 0 1 -3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 -3 0 1 2 0 1 1 3 0

Nov. 5 at Abbotsford 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0

Nov. 11 at Tucson 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 6 1

Nov. 12 at Tucson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 2

Nov. 18 at Colorado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1

Nov. 19 at Colorado 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Nov. 22 at Calgary 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 2 -1

Nov. 24 at Calgary 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1

Nov. 26 at San Diego 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 3 - 0 2 3 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1

Dec. 2 at Henderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 1

Dec. 3 at Henderson 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0
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Coachella Valley Firebirds Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 16 Lind 17 McCormick 18 Twarynski 19 Hughes 20 Wittchow 21 McKinnon 22 Poturalski

Oct. 16 at Calgary 2 2 4 4 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 -2 0 2 4 1 - - 1 1 5 3

Oct. 17 at Calgary 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 - - 0 0 4 1

Oct. 21 Abbotsford 0 0 4 -1 0 2 3 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 - - 0 1 1 -1

Oct. 23 Abbotsford 0 1 4 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 0 - 0 3 1 1

Oct. 28 Calgary 0 1 7 0 0 0 2 -2 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 -2 - 2 1 6 3

Oct. 29 Calgary 0 0 2 -1 0 3 2 2 1 0 2 1 - - 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2

Nov. 4 at Abbotsford 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 - - 1 0 2 1 0 0 3 -1

Nov. 5 at Abbotsford 3 0 3 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0

Nov. 11 at Tucson 0 2 0 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 1

Nov. 12 at Tucson 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 1 1 3 2

Nov. 18 at Colorado 0 0 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 0

Nov. 19 at Colorado 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 - - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 -2

Nov. 22 at Calgary 1 0 1 0 1 0 4 -1 0 0 1 -2 - - - 0 1 2 -2

Nov. 24 at Calgary 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 - - 0 1 3 -1

Nov. 26 at San Diego 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 5 0

Dec. 2 at Henderson 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 - - 0 0 0 0

Dec. 3 at Henderson 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 2 -2
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Coachella Valley Firebirds Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 23 Olofsson 25 Rafferty 28 Froden 33 Petman 36 Kempny 41 Evans 44 Schuldt

Oct. 16 at Calgary 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 -1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 -1 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 4 -

Oct. 17 at Calgary 0 1 1 2 0 1 4 0 1 0 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 -1

Oct. 21 Abbotsford 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 -1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 23 Abbotsford 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 0 1 2 2 - 1 1 2 2 1 0 3 1

Oct. 28 Calgary 0 0 2 0 0 1 4 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1

Oct. 29 Calgary 0 1 4 -1 0 2 1 2 1 0 2 3 1 0 2 -2 - 0 1 0 -1 1 0 1 3

Nov. 4 at Abbotsford 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1

Nov. 5 at Abbotsford 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1

Nov. 11 at Tucson - 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 1 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 2

Nov. 12 at Tucson - 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1

Nov. 18 at Colorado - 0 0 3 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0

Nov. 19 at Colorado - 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 -2 1 0 3 1 - 0 1 4 -1 0 0 0 0

Nov. 22 at Calgary 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 -1 0 1 1 0 - 0 1 2 -2 0 0 1 -3

Nov. 24 at Calgary 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1

Nov. 26 at San Diego 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 - - 0 1 1 2

Dec. 2 at Henderson 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0

Dec. 3 at Henderson 0 0 0 -1 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1
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Coachella Valley Firebirds Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 51 Wright 1 Starrett 30 Booth 32 Gibson 35 Daccord

Oct. 16 at Calgary - - - 5 25 W

Oct. 17 at Calgary - - - 1 24 W

Oct. 21 Abbotsford - - - 4 24 L

Oct. 23 Abbotsford - - 0 19 W 4 5 -

Oct. 28 Calgary - - 6 19 L -

Oct. 29 Calgary - - 3 38 W -

Nov. 4 at Abbotsford - - 5 15 L -

Nov. 5 at Abbotsford - 1 19 W - -

Nov. 11 at Tucson - - - 1 20 W

Nov. 12 at Tucson - - - 3 33 W

Nov. 18 at Colorado - - - 2 41 OT

Nov. 19 at Colorado - - - 3 32 OT

Nov. 22 at Calgary 1 0 1 -1 - - 4 34 L

Nov. 24 at Calgary 2 0 3 2 - - 3 23 W

Nov. 26 at San Diego 1 0 1 0 - - 1 18 W

Dec. 2 at Henderson 0 0 0 0 - - 0 26 W

Dec. 3 at Henderson 0 0 6 1 - - 2 23 W
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San Jose Barracuda Player Game By Game (1/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 4 Harrington 6 Merkley 14 Weatherby 17 Bordeleau 25 Kniazev 26 Agozzino 52 Robins

Oct. 14 at Iowa - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 -1 1 0 3 1

Oct. 15 at Iowa - 0 2 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 0

Oct. 22 Henderson - 0 0 2 2 0 1 3 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 5 2

Oct. 23 Henderson - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0

Oct. 26 Ontario - 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 -2 0 1 1 -2 0 0 0 0

Oct. 28 Tucson - 0 1 2 -2 0 0 3 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 7 -3 1 0 3 -1

Oct. 29 Tucson - 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 -1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 1 5 1

Nov. 6 at Calgary - 0 1 0 -1 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 2 -1 0 1 3 -1 1 1 3 0

Nov. 8 at Calgary - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 -1 -

Nov. 10 Ontario - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 -1 - 0 0 1 -2 -

Nov. 12 Colorado - 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0

Nov. 13 Colorado - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 6 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 -1 1 0 2 -1

Nov. 16 San Diego - 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 6 1 0 0 6 0

Nov. 19 at Tucson 0 0 1 -2 0 1 2 -2 0 1 0 -1 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1

Nov. 20 at Tucson 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 3 0 3 2 1 1 3 2 0 1 4 1 0 2 7 3

Nov. 23 at Ontario 0 1 2 -2 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 1 2 -1 1 0 1 -2

Nov. 25 at Henderson 0 0 4 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 5 1 1 2 3 2 1 0 1 1

Nov. 26 at Bakersfield 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 6 1 0 0 5 0

Nov. 29 Iowa - 0 1 3 2 0 0 2 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 5 0

Nov. 30 Iowa - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 4 -2 1 0 2 -1 0 2 7 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 3 0

Dec. 3 Tucson - 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 0

Dec. 4 Tucson - 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 - 2 1 3 0 0 1 2 0

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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San Jose Barracuda Player Game By Game (2/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 53 Suess 54 Reedy 55 Pouliot 57 Raska 59 Cicek 60 Holway 61 Hatakka

Oct. 14 at Iowa 0 0 1 -1 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 -2 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 0 0

Oct. 15 at Iowa 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 22 Henderson 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 2 - 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 1

Oct. 23 Henderson 1 1 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0 1

Oct. 26 Ontario 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - -

Oct. 28 Tucson 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 3 -3 - 0 0 0 0 - -

Oct. 29 Tucson 0 0 4 -2 1 0 3 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 0 0

Nov. 6 at Calgary 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -2 - -

Nov. 8 at Calgary 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 -2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 1 -2

Nov. 10 Ontario 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 3 1

Nov. 12 Colorado 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 2 2 2 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 -1

Nov. 13 Colorado 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 2 -2 - 0 0 1 0 - -

Nov. 16 San Diego 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 0 -

Nov. 19 at Tucson 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 0 -

Nov. 20 at Tucson 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 1 -

Nov. 23 at Ontario 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 -

Nov. 25 at Henderson 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 1 - - - - -

Nov. 26 at Bakersfield 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 -1 - - - - -

Nov. 29 Iowa 1 0 2 1 0 2 2 1 - 0 0 1 -2 - - -

Nov. 30 Iowa 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 1 0 - - -

Dec. 3 Tucson 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 -1 - - - - -

Dec. 4 Tucson 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - - - - -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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San Jose Barracuda Player Game By Game (3/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 63 Viel 70 Coe 72 Eklund 74 Veronneau 75 Gushchin 76 Johnson 79 Onyebuchi

Oct. 14 at Iowa 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 15 at Iowa 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 - 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0

Oct. 22 Henderson 0 1 2 2 2 0 3 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 -

Oct. 23 Henderson 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 -

Oct. 26 Ontario 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 7 0 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 28 Tucson 0 0 1 -1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 29 Tucson 0 0 0 -2 - 1 0 2 0 - 1 0 4 0 0 0 5 0 -

Nov. 6 at Calgary 0 0 3 -4 - 0 1 2 -1 - 1 0 5 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 8 at Calgary 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 -2 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -2 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 -2

Nov. 10 Ontario 2 0 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 2

Nov. 12 Colorado 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 3 -1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 13 Colorado 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

Nov. 16 San Diego 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 5 1 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 3

Nov. 19 at Tucson 0 0 2 0 - 1 0 1 -1 - 0 1 0 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 1 1 1

Nov. 20 at Tucson 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 3 - 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 2

Nov. 23 at Ontario 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 25 at Henderson 1 0 1 0 - 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 3

Nov. 26 at Bakersfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - 1 0 6 -1 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 29 Iowa - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 1 0 0 2 -2

Nov. 30 Iowa - 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 - 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 2 0

Dec. 3 Tucson 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 3 0 - 0 0 4 0 1 0 2 -2 1 0 1 0

Dec. 4 Tucson 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 - 1 1 9 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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San Jose Barracuda Player Game By Game (4/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 85 McGrath 89 Wiesblatt 90 Riedell 92 Brady 93 Sieloff 95 Smereck 96 Constantinou

Oct. 14 at Iowa - - - - 0 1 3 -1 - -

Oct. 15 at Iowa - - - - 0 0 0 0 - -

Oct. 22 Henderson - - - - 0 1 0 1 - -

Oct. 23 Henderson - - - - 0 0 1 0 - -

Oct. 26 Ontario - - - - 0 0 1 0 - -

Oct. 28 Tucson - - - - 0 0 0 0 - -

Oct. 29 Tucson 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 0 0 - -

Nov. 6 at Calgary 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 1 -2 - -

Nov. 8 at Calgary 0 0 1 0 - - - 0 0 4 0 - -

Nov. 10 Ontario - 1 0 2 1 - - 0 0 0 1 - -

Nov. 12 Colorado - 0 1 0 1 - - 0 0 0 0 - -

Nov. 13 Colorado - 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 0 0 - -

Nov. 16 San Diego - 0 0 3 0 - - 0 0 1 2 - -

Nov. 19 at Tucson - 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 1 0 - -

Nov. 20 at Tucson - - - - 0 0 1 2 - -

Nov. 23 at Ontario - - - - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 -2

Nov. 25 at Henderson 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 - - 0 1 0 1 - 0 0 1 0

Nov. 26 at Bakersfield - 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 1 -

Nov. 29 Iowa - 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 1 -

Nov. 30 Iowa - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 -

Dec. 3 Tucson - 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 -

Dec. 4 Tucson - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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San Jose Barracuda Player Game By Game (5/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 30 Dell 32 Makiniemi 34 Mann

Oct. 14 at Iowa 3 36 W -

Oct. 15 at Iowa 1 28 W -

Oct. 22 Henderson 0 34 W -

Oct. 23 Henderson 2 34 W -

Oct. 26 Ontario - 2 26 L

Oct. 28 Tucson 4 19 L -

Oct. 29 Tucson 3 29 OT -

Nov. 6 at Calgary 5 17 L 3 9 -

Nov. 8 at Calgary 1 9 3 12 L -

Nov. 10 Ontario - 3 32 W

Nov. 12 Colorado 1 35 W -

Nov. 13 Colorado 2 34 L -

Nov. 16 San Diego - 0 21 W

Nov. 19 at Tucson 5 29 L -

Nov. 20 at Tucson 0 28 W -

Nov. 23 at Ontario - 5 29 L

Nov. 25 at Henderson - 1 25 W 1 8

Nov. 26 at Bakersfield - 1 25 W

Nov. 29 Iowa - 4 29 L

Nov. 30 Iowa - 4 20 L

Dec. 3 Tucson - 2 22 W

Dec. 4 Tucson - 3 40 W

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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